

ORIGINAL

Decision No. 12617

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-oOo-

Raymond W. Miller and William Riseden
Complainants,

vs.

Stockton Terminal and Eastern Railroad
Company

Defendant.

Case No. 1929

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Complainants herein having in writing requested
that this application be dismissed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the application herein
be and it is hereby dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 15th
day of September, 1923.

C. L. Seavey

During Mason

J. T. Whitley
Commissioners.